
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3776
ANSWERED ON:19.12.2006
GROWTH POLES
Rajendran Shri P.

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a): the details of the proposals received by the Government for geographical locations for formation of growth poles;

(b): the status thereof and the action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES & AGRO AND RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI MAHABIR PRASAD)

(a): The Government has not yet received from the National Commission for Enterprises in the Unorganised Sector any proposal for establishment of growth poles.

(b): Question does not arise
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